

**STATE OF MINNESOTA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - TABULATION OF BIDS**

<b>Letting:</b> 20022800	<b>Report Generated Date:</b> 2/28/2020 10:22:15 AM	<b>Counties:</b> MC LEOD
<b>Letting Dt:</b> February 28, 2020 9:30 A.M.	<b>District(s):</b> 8	<b>Bridge Span:</b> No
<b>State Proj.:</b> 4304-53	<b>Route:</b> 15=151	
<b>Contract ID:</b> 200008	<b>Start Dt:</b> 04/13/20	<b>Comp. Dt:</b> 10/30/20
	<b>Contract Time:</b>	<b>Min:</b> <b>Max:</b>

**Contract Description:** 4304-53 (TH 15=151) 4304-96 (TH 15=151) NHPP-STPF 0015(309)  
 In McLeod County on TH 15 from 100' South of 5th Avenue South to 2nd Avenue North  
 In McLeod County on TH 15 from 490' North of Co Rd 115 to 100' South of 5th Avenue South  
 Grading, Concrete and Bituminous Surfacing, ADA Improvements, Signals, and Lighting  
 Concrete and Bituminous Milling and Surfacing, Ultrathin Bonded Wearing Course, ADA Improvements and Revise Signal 2.255 Miles

**Contract Location:** LOCATED ON TH 15 FROM 100' S OF 5TH AVE S TO 2ND AVE N

**Recommendation:** Award To Low Bidder

I, the undersigned certify that this abstract is a correct tabulation of all bids received on this (these) Project(s), and that the legal requirements have been complied with relating to competitive bidding.

<b>Approved:</b> <u>Ben Hoefler</u> <small>Digitally signed by Ben Hoefler Date: 2020.03.26 17:14:34 -05'00'</small>	<b>Construction Engineer</b>	
<u>Brad Cegla</u> <small>Digitally signed by Brad Cegla Date: 2020.03.26 12:50:38 -05'00'</small>	<b>Contract Administration Engineer</b>	Award Date: 03/30/2020

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	% Over Low Bid	% Over Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$9,586,396.99	82.75%	100%
1	0000291034	R & R Excavating, Inc.	\$11,585,181.14	100%	120.85%
2	0000198793	Duininck, Inc.	\$13,934,580.16	120.28%	145.36%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units		Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member									
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>									
0005	2011601/00003	(1)	LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	86,600.00000	86,600.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING									
0010	2011601/01000	(1)	LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	26,600.00000	26,600.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
AS BUILT									
0015	2016601/00010	(1)	LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	206,103.09000	206,103.09	225,000.00000	225,000.00
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT									
0020	2016601/00080	(1)	LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	164,155.36000	164,155.36	75,000.00000	75,000.00
PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGEMENT									
0025	2021501/00010	(1)	LS	361,416.12000	361,416.12	815,590.00000	815,590.00	1,425,000.00000	1,425,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
0030	2031602/00150	1.000	EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	18,500.63000	18,500.63	15,000.00000	15,000.00
COMBINATION FIELD LABORATORY-OFFICE									
0035	2051501/00010	(1)	LS	1.00000	1.00	8,663.05000	8,663.05	1.00000	1.00
MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS									
0040	2101524/00040	31.000	TREE	95.00000	2,945.00	150.00000	4,650.00	150.00000	4,650.00
CLEARING									
0045	2101524/00050	31.000	TREE	170.57874	5,287.94	125.00000	3,875.00	125.00000	3,875.00
GRUBBING									
0050	2102503/00010	2,272.000	L F	1.05596	2,399.14	0.75000	1,704.00	0.80000	1,817.60
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL									
0055	2102518/00010	300.000	S F	5.45390	1,636.17	3.00000	900.00	3.00000	900.00
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL									
0060	2104502/00170	5.000	EACH	9,000.00000	45,000.00	2,718.71000	13,593.55	20,000.00000	100,000.00
REMOVE UNDERGROUND TANK									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>							
0065 2104502/00260 REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	2,062.48000	4,124.96	500.00000	1,000.00
0070 2104502/00710 REMOVE PLANTER	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	1,031.24000	2,062.48	500.00000	1,000.00
0075 2104502/00770 REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	47.000 EACH	260.00000	12,220.00	406.35000	19,098.45	400.00000	18,800.00
0080 2104502/00840 REMOVE GATE VALVE	26.000 EACH	180.00000	4,680.00	118.07000	3,069.82	200.00000	5,200.00
0085 2104502/00880 REMOVE HYDRANT	8.000 EACH	400.00000	3,200.00	383.71000	3,069.68	685.00000	5,480.00
0090 2104502/01240 REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	69.000 EACH	50.19886	3,463.72	50.00000	3,450.00	50.00000	3,450.00
0095 2104502/01300 REMOVE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	3.000 EACH	42.29090	126.87	50.00000	150.00	50.00000	150.00
0100 2104502/01390 REMOVE SIGNAL SYSTEM	3.000 EACH	7,000.00000	21,000.00	6,982.23000	20,946.69	7,000.00000	21,000.00
0105 2104502/03320 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	5.000 EACH	43.00000	215.00	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00
0110 2104502/03330 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE D	2.000 EACH	81.70917	163.42	75.00000	150.00	100.00000	200.00
0115 2104502/03585 SALVAGE BICYCLE RACK	3.000 EACH	160.00000	480.00	302.08000	906.24	200.00000	600.00
0120 2104502/07290 REMOVE REFERENCE LOCATION SIGN	2.000 EACH	28.36364	56.73	20.00000	40.00	40.00000	80.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0125 2104503/00195 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	3,142.000 L F	4.95036	15,554.03	4.45000	13,981.90	4.45000	13,981.90	
0130 2104503/00205 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	1,069.000 L F	2.20000	2,351.80	1.75000	1,870.75	1.75000	1,870.75	
0135 2104503/00270 REMOVE WATER MAIN	3,865.000 L F	4.35771	16,842.55	1.99000	7,691.35	1.25000	4,831.25	
0140 2104503/00285 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	3,567.000 L F	14.25000	50,829.75	10.71000	38,202.57	10.00000	35,670.00	
0145 2104503/00290 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	3,347.000 L F	4.25000	14,224.75	0.46000	1,539.62	1.25000	4,183.75	
0150 2104503/00315 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	9,266.000 L F	3.61887	33,532.45	6.51000	60,321.66	7.00000	64,862.00	
0155 2104504/00050 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	10,218.000 S Y	5.00000	51,090.00	13.04000	133,242.72	16.00000	163,488.00	
0160 2104504/00080 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	378.000 S Y	10.00000	3,780.00	30.59000	11,563.02	35.00000	13,230.00	
0165 2104504/00090 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	20,291.000 S Y	8.70000	176,531.70	12.21000	247,753.11	18.00000	365,238.00	
0170 2104504/00120 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3,561.000 S Y	6.00000	21,366.00	9.39000	33,437.79	12.00000	42,732.00	
0175 2104518/00100 REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK	1,635.000 S F	2.20000	3,597.00	5.85000	9,564.75	8.00000	13,080.00	
0180 2104601/01730 HAUL SALVAGED MATERIAL	(1) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,140.00000	1,140.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0185 2104604/00220 SALVAGE LANDSCAPE ROCK	6.000 S Y	30.00000	180.00	302.08000	1,812.48	75.00000	450.00	
0190 2105504/00035 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	2,403.000 S Y	2.00000	4,806.00	2.03000	4,878.09	3.25000	7,809.75	
0195 2105601/00015 DEWATERING	(1) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	32,727.01000	32,727.01	775,000.00000	775,000.00	
0200 2105607/00420 EXCAVATION SPECIAL	486.000 C Y	17.45552	8,483.38	18.65000	9,063.90	33.00000	16,038.00	
0205 2105607/00700 HAUL AND DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	486.000 C Y	51.00000	24,786.00	57.87000	28,124.82	75.00000	36,450.00	
0210 2106507/00010 EXCAVATION - COMMON	5,163.000 C Y	9.64332	49,788.46	26.08000	134,651.04	25.00000	129,075.00	
0215 2106507/00040 EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	8,048.000 C Y	10.24603	82,460.05	21.80000	175,446.40	21.00000	169,008.00	
0220 2106507/00080 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	8,785.000 C Y	20.65313	181,437.74	32.78000	287,972.30	32.50000	285,512.50	
0225 2106507/00130 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	428.000 C Y	8.00000	3,424.00	20.34000	8,705.52	16.00000	6,848.00	
0230 2112604/00010 SUBGRADE PREPARATION	19,877.000 S Y	1.80000	35,778.60	3.65000	72,551.05	2.25000	44,723.25	
0235 2123610/00440 1.5 CU YD BACKHOE	35.000 HOUR	170.00000	5,950.00	14.67000	513.45	400.00000	14,000.00	
0240 2130523/00010 WATER	35.000 MGAL	12.00000	420.00	273.94000	9,587.90	130.00000	4,550.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0245 2211507/00170 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	2,475.000 C Y	26.97399	66,760.62	79.02000	195,574.50	50.00000	123,750.00	
0250 2211507/00200 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5Q	4,447.000 C Y	31.19163	138,709.18	75.52000	335,837.44	70.00000	311,290.00	
0255 2232504/00340 MILL CONCRETE SURFACE	7,604.000 S Y	4.00000	30,416.00	10.91000	82,959.64	6.50000	49,426.00	
0260 2232604/00470 MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (SPECIAL)	12,532.000 S Y	2.00000	25,064.00	2.58000	32,332.56	3.50000	43,862.00	
0265 2301502/00010 DOWEL BAR	12,897.000 EACH	11.00000	141,867.00	12.10000	156,053.70	15.00000	193,455.00	
0270 2301503/02060 INTEGRANT CURB DESIGN B6	942.000 L F	20.00000	18,840.00	15.17000	14,290.14	16.00000	15,072.00	
0275 2301504/00070 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.0"	1,720.000 S Y	59.64421	102,588.04	80.20000	137,944.00	75.00000	129,000.00	
0280 2301504/00080 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	19,276.000 S Y	67.34870	1,298,213.54	58.38000	1,125,332.88	63.00000	1,214,388.00	
0285 2301504/00086 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.5" HIGH-EARLY	315.000 S Y	97.62152	30,750.78	80.05000	25,215.75	82.00000	25,830.00	
0290 2301508/00010 SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	20,022.000 LB	3.12257	62,520.10	3.54000	70,877.88	4.50000	90,099.00	
0295 2301602/00050 DRILL AND GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED)	2,369.000 EACH	17.54531	41,564.84	15.92000	37,714.48	20.00000	47,380.00	
0300 2301602/00071 DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED)	1,636.000 EACH	12.52997	20,499.03	12.96000	21,202.56	15.00000	24,540.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>							
0305 2353504/00010 ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE	21,890.000 SY	7.10000	155,419.00	6.40000	140,096.00	9.00000	197,010.00
0310 2355506/00010 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR FOG SEAL	219.000 GAL	4.00000	876.00	5.00000	1,095.00	3.50000	766.50
0315 2360509/03600 TYPE SP 4.75 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,F)	2,933.000 TON	90.26680	264,752.52	156.10000	457,841.30	195.00000	571,935.00
0320 2360509/12200 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	79.000 TON	110.00000	8,690.00	230.00000	18,170.00	275.00000	21,725.00
0325 2360509/12300 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	672.000 TON	84.60680	56,855.76	122.14000	82,078.08	175.00000	117,600.00
0330 2360509/22305 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	349.000 TON	81.53280	28,454.95	109.40000	38,180.60	150.00000	52,350.00
0335 2502503/08040 4" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN	5,609.000 L F	7.50000	42,067.50	11.06000	62,035.54	7.00000	39,263.00
0340 2502602/00170 CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE DRAIN	12.000 EACH	310.00000	3,720.00	128.65000	1,543.80	150.00000	1,800.00
0345 2503503/13060 6" PVC PIPE SEWER	94.000 L F	40.00000	3,760.00	54.43000	5,116.42	69.00000	6,486.00
0350 2503503/19125 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	1,167.000 L F	52.08165	60,779.29	85.36000	99,615.12	71.00000	82,857.00
0355 2503503/19155 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	718.000 L F	59.19343	42,500.88	61.20000	43,941.60	74.00000	53,132.00
0360 2503503/19185 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS V	434.000 L F	63.14460	27,404.76	56.13000	24,360.42	78.00000	33,852.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0365 2503503/19243 24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	320.000 L F	66.58322	21,306.63	57.49000	18,396.80	90.00000	28,800.00	
0370 2503503/19303 30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	216.000 L F	86.79066	18,746.78	78.28000	16,908.48	115.00000	24,840.00	
0375 2503503/19423 42" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	1,630.000 L F	148.66686	242,326.98	129.06000	210,367.80	195.00000	317,850.00	
0380 2503602/00300 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	8.000 EACH	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,539.09000	12,312.72	4,500.00000	36,000.00	
0385 2503602/00310 CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLES (SAN)	1.000 EACH	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,069.70000	3,069.70	6,500.00000	6,500.00	
0390 2503602/00320 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	12.000 EACH	1,100.00000	13,200.00	1,534.86000	18,418.32	4,500.00000	54,000.00	
0395 2503602/13603 12"X6" PVC WYE	67.000 EACH	350.00000	23,450.00	1,920.92000	128,701.64	2,600.00000	174,200.00	
0400 2503602/13603 12"X6" PVC WYE (SPECIAL)	38.000 EACH	455.00000	17,290.00	1,980.31000	75,251.78	3,000.00000	114,000.00	
0405 2503603/20290 CLEAN AND VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER	3,677.000 L F	24.00000	88,248.00	1.15000	4,228.55	1.50000	5,515.50	
0410 2503603/21006 6" PVC PIPE SEWER	2,445.000 L F	25.00000	61,125.00	15.70000	38,386.50	47.00000	114,915.00	
0415 2503603/21006 6" PVC PIPE SEWER (SPECIAL)	1,375.000 L F	36.25000	49,843.75	20.37000	28,008.75	49.00000	67,375.00	
0420 2503603/21008 8" PVC PIPE SEWER	202.000 L F	44.17877	8,924.11	82.25000	16,614.50	92.00000	18,584.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0425 2503603/21010 10" PVC PIPE SEWER	41.000 L F	50.00000	2,050.00	110.76000	4,541.16	100.00000	4,100.00	
0430 2503603/21012 12" PVC PIPE SEWER	2,155.000 L F	48.00000	103,440.00	63.31000	136,433.05	83.00000	178,865.00	
0435 2503603/21012 12" PVC PIPE SEWER (SPECIAL)	859.000 L F	69.60000	59,786.40	65.22000	56,023.98	90.00000	77,310.00	
0440 2503603/27080 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER	48.000 L F	85.00000	4,080.00	140.45000	6,741.60	125.00000	6,000.00	
0445 2504601/00040 TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	(1) LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00	117,817.46000	117,817.46	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
0450 2504602/00007 RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,728.96000	1,728.96	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
0455 2504602/00010 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	13.000 EACH	1,370.76313	17,819.92	2,049.77000	26,647.01	3,300.00000	42,900.00	
0460 2504602/00014 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	1.000 EACH	475.00000	475.00	1,587.91000	1,587.91	3,250.00000	3,250.00	
0465 2504602/00020 HYDRANT	8.000 EACH	5,000.00000	40,000.00	7,019.59000	56,156.72	7,500.00000	60,000.00	
0470 2504602/00035 ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	4.000 EACH	275.00000	1,100.00	460.10000	1,840.40	500.00000	2,000.00	
0475 2504602/00410 1" CORPORATION STOP	81.000 EACH	305.50580	24,745.97	1,630.41000	132,063.21	1,050.00000	85,050.00	
0480 2504602/00420 2" CORPORATION STOP	3.000 EACH	685.00000	2,055.00	2,098.41000	6,295.23	1,350.00000	4,050.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001 SP 4304-96							
0485 2504602/00854 4" GATE VALVE	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	3,105.15000	3,105.15	2,100.00000	2,100.00
0490 2504602/00856 6" GATE VALVE	11.000 EACH	1,400.00000	15,400.00	2,740.91000	30,150.01	2,200.00000	24,200.00
0495 2504602/00858 8" GATE VALVE	5.000 EACH	1,900.00000	9,500.00	4,151.28000	20,756.40	2,800.00000	14,000.00
0500 2504602/00862 12" GATE VALVE	11.000 EACH	3,600.00000	39,600.00	5,938.04000	65,318.44	4,200.00000	46,200.00
0505 2504602/03100 1" CURB STOP AND BOX	80.000 EACH	440.00000	35,200.00	334.55000	26,764.00	1,750.00000	140,000.00
0510 2504602/03200 2" CURB STOP AND BOX	3.000 EACH	870.00000	2,610.00	773.53000	2,320.59	2,050.00000	6,150.00
0515 2504603/00710 1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	3,090.000 L F	26.76944	82,717.57	19.21000	59,358.90	10.00000	30,900.00
0520 2504603/00720 2" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	100.000 L F	55.00000	5,500.00	54.63000	5,463.00	15.00000	1,500.00
0525 2504603/01042 4" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	29.000 L F	50.00000	1,450.00	140.80000	4,083.20	115.00000	3,335.00
0530 2504603/01062 6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	216.000 L F	77.52649	16,745.72	65.38000	14,122.08	85.00000	18,360.00
0535 2504603/01062 6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 (SPECIAL)	53.000 L F	112.40000	5,957.20	151.78000	8,044.34	93.00000	4,929.00
0540 2504603/01082 8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	204.000 L F	95.00000	19,380.00	114.87000	23,433.48	95.00000	19,380.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0545 2504603/01082 8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 (SPECIAL)	196.000 L F	137.75000	26,999.00	130.24000	25,527.04	115.00000	22,540.00	
0550 2504603/01122 12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	2,333.000 L F	100.00000	233,300.00	101.12000	235,912.96	118.00000	275,294.00	
0555 2504603/01122 12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 (SPECIAL)	791.000 L F	145.00000	114,695.00	123.99000	98,076.09	142.00000	112,322.00	
0560 2504604/01050 2" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	126.000 S Y	18.00000	2,268.00	44.84000	5,649.84	33.00000	4,158.00	
0565 2504608/00020 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	3,530.000 LB	12.00000	42,360.00	15.57000	54,962.10	13.00000	45,890.00	
0570 2506502/06000 CASTING ASSEMBLY	80.000 EACH	700.00000	56,000.00	865.54000	69,243.20	1,000.00000	80,000.00	
0575 2506502/06020 ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	38.000 EACH	387.99063	14,743.64	913.72000	34,721.36	850.00000	32,300.00	
0580 2506503/00080 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	115.900 L F	371.83525	43,095.71	661.18000	76,630.76	545.00000	63,165.50	
0585 2506503/00140 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N	3.500 L F	340.06392	1,190.22	715.93000	2,505.76	555.00000	1,942.50	
0590 2506503/02007 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 4007	121.600 L F	308.40432	37,501.97	532.66000	64,771.46	485.00000	58,976.00	
0595 2506503/02420 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	125.500 L F	425.00000	53,337.50	799.60000	100,349.80	725.00000	90,987.50	
0600 2506503/02720 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 54-4020	12.900 L F	462.40733	5,965.05	897.75000	11,580.98	730.00000	9,417.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0605 2506503/03020 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	7.200 L F	500.00000	3,600.00	1,085.97000	7,818.98	735.00000	5,292.00	
0610 2506503/03320 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 66-4020	80.900 L F	670.00000	54,203.00	1,027.56000	83,129.60	855.00000	69,169.50	
0615 2506503/03620 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	22.400 L F	810.00000	18,144.00	1,062.55000	23,801.12	965.00000	21,616.00	
0620 2506503/04220 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 84-4020	15.000 L F	1,116.04679	16,740.70	1,479.28000	22,189.20	1,300.00000	19,500.00	
0625 2506602/06200 CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00	3,069.70000	3,069.70	4,500.00000	4,500.00	
0630 2506603/20080 CONSTRUCT 8" OUTSIDE DROP	4.400 L F	463.27850	2,038.43	3,447.63000	15,169.57	1,800.00000	7,920.00	
0635 2506603/20100 CONSTRUCT 10" OUTSIDE DROP	2.700 L F	620.00000	1,674.00	3,023.04000	8,162.21	2,300.00000	6,210.00	
0640 2521518/00040 4" CONCRETE WALK	63,574.000 S F	5.92459	376,649.88	7.73000	491,427.02	7.00000	445,018.00	
0645 2521518/00042 4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL	11,918.000 S F	10.00000	119,180.00	17.64000	210,233.52	17.00000	202,606.00	
0650 2521518/00060 6" CONCRETE WALK	30,208.000 S F	10.43889	315,337.99	12.82000	387,266.56	13.00000	392,704.00	
0655 2521518/00063 6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL	475.000 S F	18.05790	8,577.50	19.64000	9,329.00	25.00000	11,875.00	
0660 2531503/02120 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B424	844.000 L F	27.00000	22,788.00	25.49000	21,513.56	25.50000	21,522.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0665 2531503/02315 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	16.000 L F	46.78618	748.58	24.60000	393.60	24.60000	393.60	
0670 2531503/02320 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B624	7,413.000 L F	20.00000	148,260.00	23.79000	176,355.27	30.00000	222,390.00	
0675 2531503/02330 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B636	84.000 L F	47.00000	3,948.00	31.49000	2,645.16	33.00000	2,772.00	
0685 2531504/00070 7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	371.000 S Y	57.00000	21,147.00	68.64000	25,465.44	65.00000	24,115.00	
0690 2531504/00080 8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	33.000 S Y	86.87596	2,866.91	95.10000	3,138.30	68.85000	2,272.05	
0695 2531603/24130 CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V	85.000 L F	32.00000	2,720.00	29.24000	2,485.40	29.25000	2,486.25	
0700 2531604/00208 8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	16.000 S Y	73.59478	1,177.52	82.07000	1,313.12	85.00000	1,360.00	
0705 2531618/00010 TRUNCATED DOMES	1,849.000 S F	46.00000	85,054.00	59.78000	110,533.22	70.00000	129,430.00	
0710 2540601/00085 RELOCATE MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	(1) LS	14,650.00000	14,650.00	3,812.48000	3,812.48	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
0715 2540602/00500 MASONRY PILLAR	4.000 EACH	14,550.00000	58,200.00	5,812.47000	23,249.88	8,575.00000	34,300.00	
0720 2540604/00010 INSTALL LANDSCAPE ROCK	6.000 S Y	60.00000	360.00	200.00000	1,200.00	72.00000	432.00	
0725 2545501/00100 LIGHTING SYSTEM	(1) LS	436,708.00000	436,708.00	321,084.00000	321,084.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0730 2545601/00122 TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEM	(1) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	39,538.00000	39,538.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
0735 2563601/00001 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	(1) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	
0740 2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL	(1) LS	247,372.80000	247,372.80	70,000.00000	70,000.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00	
0745 2563601/00100 ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE	(1) LS	176,987.08000	176,987.08	73,274.59000	73,274.59	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
0750 2563602/00098 SURFACE MOUNTED DELINEATOR	164.000 EACH	35.26897	5,784.11	31.00000	5,084.00	31.00000	5,084.00	
0755 2563603/00030 PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZER	7,050.000 L F	5.00000	35,250.00	12.00000	84,600.00	12.00000	84,600.00	
0760 2563613/01100 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	200.000 UDAY	50.00000	10,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00	
0765 2564502/00213 INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	5.000 EACH	210.00000	1,050.00	300.00000	1,500.00	350.00000	1,750.00	
0770 2564502/00214 INSTALL SIGN TYPE D	2.000 EACH	270.00000	540.00	200.00000	400.00	300.00000	600.00	
0775 2564502/00770 REFERENCE LOCATION SIGN	2.000 EACH	117.83085	235.66	75.00000	150.00	150.00000	300.00	
0780 2564518/00130 SIGN PANELS TYPE C	489.000 S F	61.92910	30,283.33	87.00000	42,543.00	87.00000	42,543.00	
0785 2564518/00180 SIGN PANELS TYPE SPECIAL	39.000 S F	36.04578	1,405.79	50.00000	1,950.00	50.00000	1,950.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0790 2565501/00041 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM A	(1) LS	8,500.00000	8,500.00	9,780.00000	9,780.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	
0795 2565501/00042 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM B	(1) LS	8,500.00000	8,500.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00	
0800 2565501/00043 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM C	(1) LS	8,500.00000	8,500.00	9,700.00000	9,700.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00	
0805 2565501/00110 TRAFFIC CONTROL INTERCONNECT	(1) LS	33,000.00000	33,000.00	9,577.00000	9,577.00	9,600.00000	9,600.00	
0810 2565516/00020 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A	1.000 SYS	237,500.00000	237,500.00	227,860.00000	227,860.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00	
0815 2565516/00030 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM B	1.000 SYS	234,000.00000	234,000.00	218,456.00000	218,456.00	221,000.00000	221,000.00	
0820 2565516/00040 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM C	1.000 SYS	244,000.00000	244,000.00	229,586.00000	229,586.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	
0825 2565602/00205 PAINT SIGNAL SYSTEM	3.000 EACH	8,000.00000	24,000.00	5,300.00000	15,900.00	5,300.00000	15,900.00	
0830 2565602/51717 RIGID PVC LOOP DETECTOR 6'X6'	1.000 EACH	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,280.00000	1,280.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	
0835 2565616/00104 REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM D	1.000 SYS	5,200.00000	5,200.00	3,567.00000	3,567.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
0840 2565616/00105 REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM E	1.000 SYS	27,600.00000	27,600.00	15,701.00000	15,701.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	
0845 2565616/00300 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.000 SYS	72,000.00000	72,000.00	55,376.00000	55,376.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>								
0850 2572503/00020 TEMPORARY FENCE	8,495.000 L F	2.75422	23,397.10	2.05000	17,414.75	3.00000	25,485.00	
0855 2572503/00030 CLEAN ROOT CUTTING	901.000 L F	5.00000	4,505.00	5.00000	4,505.00	6.00000	5,406.00	
0860 2573501/00025 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	(1) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	21,688.70000	21,688.70	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
0865 2573501/00030 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	(1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
0870 2573502/00103 WATER TREATMENT TYPE SEDIMENT TANK	1.000 EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00	1,732.61000	1,732.61	37,000.00000	37,000.00	
0875 2573502/00110 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	205.000 EACH	143.08663	29,332.76	184.99000	37,922.95	175.00000	35,875.00	
0880 2573503/00061 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	44.000 L F	5.99706	263.87	5.50000	242.00	8.00000	352.00	
0885 2573602/00180 ROCK DITCH CHECK	14.000 EACH	1,000.00000	14,000.00	1,035.66000	14,499.24	550.00000	7,700.00	
0890 2574505/00020 SOIL BED PREPARATION	0.300 ACRE	818.84277	245.65	4,608.70000	1,382.61	5,000.00000	1,500.00	
0895 2574507/00100 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	256.000 C Y	37.07989	9,492.45	146.32000	37,457.92	40.00000	10,240.00	
0900 2574508/00011 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	128.000 LB	0.83701	107.14	2.25000	288.00	3.00000	384.00	
0905 2574508/00013 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	116.000 LB	1.00024	116.03	2.00000	232.00	3.00000	348.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001 SP 4304-96							
0910 2575504/00011 SODDING TYPE LAWN	1,605.000 S Y	7.15880	11,489.87	6.00000	9,630.00	8.00000	12,840.00
0915 2575505/00021 SEEDING	0.800 ACRE	563.00000	450.40	7,250.00000	5,800.00	1,500.00000	1,200.00
0920 2575505/00035 MOWING	1.600 ACRE	223.95418	358.33	260.00000	416.00	600.00000	960.00
0925 2575505/00040 WEED SPRAYING	0.600 ACRE	155.56753	93.34	500.00000	300.00	350.00000	210.00
0930 2575506/00010 WEED SPRAY MIXTURE	3.000 GAL	95.52630	286.58	20.00000	60.00	60.00000	180.00
0935 2575507/00060 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 6	49.000 C Y	64.67459	3,169.05	80.00000	3,920.00	60.00000	2,940.00
0940 2575508/21112 SEED MIXTURE 21-112	65.000 LB	1.08656	70.63	100.00000	6,500.00	6.00000	390.00
0945 2575509/00010 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	1.500 TON	210.84712	316.27	400.00000	600.00	400.00000	600.00
0952 2575618/00010 SITE RESTORATION	28,459.000 S F	0.47000	13,375.73	0.48000	13,660.32	2.25000	64,032.75
0955 2581503/00010 REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	37,305.000 L F	1.23914	46,226.12	1.10000	41,035.50	1.10000	41,035.50
0960 2581618/00010 REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT MESSAGE TAPE	75.000 S F	7.89690	592.27	5.00000	375.00	5.00000	375.00
0965 2582503/36124 24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN	343.000 L F	17.00000	5,831.00	10.00000	3,430.00	10.00000	3,430.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 200008

Letting Date: February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duinick, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 SP 4304-96</b>							
0970 2582503/40104 4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	39,699.000 L F	0.74341	29,512.63	0.70000	27,789.30	0.70000	27,789.30
0975 2582503/40106 6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	6,915.000 L F	1.10000	7,606.50	2.00000	13,830.00	2.00000	13,830.00
0980 2582503/40112 12" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	260.000 L F	8.00000	2,080.00	6.00000	1,560.00	6.00000	1,560.00
0985 2582503/40124 24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	650.000 L F	18.00000	11,700.00	12.00000	7,800.00	12.00000	7,800.00
0990 2582503/40204 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	1,017.000 L F	0.85000	864.45	0.70000	711.90	0.70000	711.90
0995 2582503/40304 4" DOTTED LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	100.000 L F	2.65670	265.67	3.00000	300.00	3.00000	300.00
1000 2582503/40404 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	4,704.000 L F	1.30000	6,115.20	1.40000	6,585.60	1.40000	6,585.60
1005 2582518/02020 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN	551.000 S F	15.00000	8,265.00	11.00000	6,061.00	11.00000	6,061.00
1010 2582518/02040 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	604.000 S F	15.44710	9,330.05	14.00000	8,456.00	14.00000	8,456.00
1015 2582518/06020 CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN	3,692.000 S F	8.24067	30,424.55	7.27000	26,840.84	7.27000	26,840.84
1020 2582518/06040 CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	6,360.000 S F	6.50000	41,340.00	8.50000	54,060.00	8.50000	54,060.00
1025 2582603/79010 MOBILE RETROREFLECTOMETER MEASUREMENTS	59,554.000 L F	0.04671	2,781.77	0.03000	1,786.62	0.03000	1,786.62

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 200008

**Letting Date:** February 28, 2020

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) R & R Excavating, Inc.		(2) Duininck, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,586,396.97		\$11,585,181.14		\$13,934,580.16
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$9,586,396.97		\$11,585,181.14		\$13,934,580.16
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$9,586,396.97</b>		<b>\$11,585,181.14</b>		<b>\$13,934,580.16</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>				
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$9,586,396.97</b>		<b>\$11,585,181.14</b>		<b>\$13,934,580.16</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum